

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1067 OF 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar Rao ... Applicant
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

Mr.Rajiv Patil, Senior Advocate i/b Mr.Dushyant Purekar, for the Applicant.

Mr.V.B.Konde-Deshmukh, APP for Respondent-State.

*CORAM : S. S. SHINDE, J.
Date : September 21, 2018.*

P.C. :

Heard learned counsel for the parties. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 8 October 2018. Learned APP waives service of notice for Respondent No.1.

2. In addition to regular mode of service, the Applicant is permitted to serve Respondent No.2 by way of private notice and file affidavit of service. In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c). List the Criminal Application before regular Court.

(S. S. SHINDE, J.)