

Dond

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1067 OF 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumaar Rao

..Applicant

Vs

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Rajiv Patil, Senior Counsel I/b Dushyant Purekar for Applicant.
Mr Amit Palkar, APP for State.

**CORAM : A.S.GADKARI, J.
DATE : 6th October 2018.**

P.C.:

Stand over to 24th October 2018.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(A.S.GADKARI, J.)