

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1067 OF 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar Rao ...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Dushyant Purekar a/w. Adv. Christine Wilson for the Applicant
Mrs.Rutuja Ambekar, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.
DATE : 29 OCTOBER 2018**

P.C.:

1. Upon urgent mentioning, taken on production board.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant prays for extension of ad-interim relief granted by this Court on 27.06.2018.
3. Stand over to 14th January, 2019. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)