

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 470 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 471 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 472 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1067 OF 2018**

Chirag Rajendrakumar Rao ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Dushyant Purekar, for the Applicant.

Mr. A. R. Patil, A.P.P for the Respondent No.1– State.

Mr. Saurabh Butala i/b Mr. Harshad A. Sathe, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 7th JANUARY 2022

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 21st January 2022.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until further orders.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.