

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Application No.470 of 2018

a/w

Criminal Application No.471 of 2018

a/w

Criminal Application No.472 of 2018

a/w

Criminal Application No.1067 of 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar Rao ... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr Dushyant Prekar, Advocate a/w Rajat Dedhia for applicant.

Mr BB Kulkarni, APP for the respondent / State.

Mr Harshad Sathe, Advocate a/w Mr Punit Gogad for respondent No.2.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 9 October 2025.

P.C. :

At the joint request of learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to **21 November 2025**. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]